[in accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency [England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections95 & 99 ofthe
tnsolvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

SATURDAY

IDRIH0

*ABD1Q7I2*
31/08/2019 #192
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

]04}521687[)

+ Filling in this form

Company name in full

Hoolie Moolie Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

2

Liquidator's name

Futl forename(s)

Constantinos

Surname

Pedhiou

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number

Wenta Business Centre

Street 1 Electric Avenue

Post town | Enfield

County/Region

Postcode E|N|3| }7|XIU|
Country

United Kingdom

Liquidator's nameg

Full forename(s)

g Other liquidator

Surname

Usethissectiontotellusabout
another liquidator.

Liguidator's address g

Building name/number

QOther liquidator

Street

Usethissectiontotellusabout
another liguidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

04717 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

[a"s ["d" 8 ool s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

] Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

& Statement of affairs by adirector under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

<

Signature date

50 Jofe fpfofihk

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

visible to searchers of the public record.

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
youdoitwillhelpCompanies Houseifthereisaquery
ontheform.Thecontactinformationyou give will be

Constantinos Pedhiou

ARC Insolvency Limited

Wenta Business Centre

1 Electric Avenue

Enfield

Pastcode E N 3 7 U

United Kingdom

DX

020 8150 3730

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing,

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

[ You have signed the form.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge hy Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




in accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency {England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1886

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Hoolie Moolie Limited (Company Number. 04516870)

on the 16 August 2018 being 2 date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

[ believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Dean Arien

Signed () - ? d ﬂrl\

Dated 16 August 2018




Hoolie Moolie Limited
A — Summary of Assets
Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge:
None

Assets subject to a floating charge:

None

Uncharged assets:
Directars Loans

Goodwill

Funds held in client account

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential craditors

Signature KD p AP\—\

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £
0
0
15,000 Uncertain
4,096 0
6,000 6.000
6,000
0
6,000

Date_ 16 August 2018




A1 -~ Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

(carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

None

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fleating charge holders)
HM Revenue & Customs {1)
Trade Creditor {1}

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential
creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Signature -j: -Q' p(L Date_16 August 2018

Estimated to Realise £

(0}

£.000

(0}

6,000

6,000

{0)

§.000

(14,895)
(1,200)

{100}

6,000

{16.,195)
(10.195)

(100)

(10,295)




a/meuliis

slozisnbny g,  ed RV 0 A

a1 jo uonuazay Bulue soypaid B sejousq ,

(o003 [ Joosel'ats | [ [ sieiol |
. ot apel UOpUO DEON SEIURO palllyt Saoleg
0003 00002 L3 loypaid epelf S8 BN UCPUDT 'pPEOY S8UN0H 0L AoUBjunGony LOPUOT YpoN
03 SBE L3 swolsng ZZ) 863N 'auAl ucdn eliseaman (LOLYNIAY)
_|oo 0 bbs66 ¥ 2 anusAay WH ‘vopaqbuo) 'MaiA Yieg uojusg ‘NHII SWIOJSNY 9 BNUSASY IWH

uanib
fnass Aunoas 10)1paID

30 anjeA ajeq £q play Aunoas Aue yo siiejag | 1qep jo unolny | adAL jolpean {spooysod Yum) esaippy JUEBLLIE|D 10 ID)|P34T JO aWenN

uaissassod s Auedwoa ay Ul Ausdold 1940 2|1 Jo LoyusEI Bultaiels SI0)paIs pUe $831Aas J0 spoab Jo A|ddns
8y} Jo soueape ) pled sjunowe Buiwiep siawo)sn2 pue sjualiaaibe 9|es [Buallpuod 10 Buises| [PREYD "9SEYNG-2IIY JOPUN SI0NPaI0 AU AJIUSP| pUe SIONP3IO (i PRI} ISP NOA (BJON

SHOLIgIHI ANVINOOD - g



BLOZIsnBny gl 8ied

/{ .m . ﬁ aJmeub)g
]

000013 [ 00°t 3 0l 000013 Aeuipio ZHY /MN 'Uopudn ‘esald Aueyd g udny ueaq
dn pajied dn pajfes ereys ) Jaguiaw
junaLe jejo) Jad junowy saleys Jo o | anjea (eunwon aleys jo adAp (spoajsod Um) ssaippy 10 J19P|OYBIBYS JO BlIEN

SHIAWIN ANVAWOD -2



